
North Greenville (23-6) -vs- Southern Wesleyan (9-20)
3/21/2026 at Central, SC, 29630 (Connor Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bennett Roemer (5-0)
Loss: Tanner Lewis (1-4)
Save: Connor Brinson (1)
HBP: Bennett Roemer, Matthew White, Logan Brazell
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:30   Attendance: 237   Weather: Partly Cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
North Greenville 0 0 3 0 0 3 1 7 7 0
Southern Wesleyan 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 6 10 4

North Greenville 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Thomas Powell cf 5 1 1 0 0 0 6
Josh Foulks rf 4 2 3 2 0 1 0
Cj Dean lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Lane McGaha 1b 3 1 0 0 1 2 1
Cooper Noble 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Landon Peavy 2b/ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Skyler Hegler c 1 0 0 1 2 0 0
    Darrien Whitaker pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Kason Herlong 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jake Sears dh 3 0 1 2 1 1 0
Mason Swinney ss 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Jan Pospisil ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Connor McKee c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bennett Roemer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Connor Brinson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 7 7 5 6 7 9

HR: Josh Foulks (1)
SB: Cj Dean (1)
CS: Landon Peavy (1)
HBP: Cj Dean (1); Skyler Hegler (1)

Southern Wesleyan 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tristan Tillman ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Nolan Evatt lf 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Ethan Shimmel dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Samuel Simonds dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Perry Dyer 3b 4 1 2 1 0 1 1
Kade Bowling 2b 3 2 1 0 1 1 0
Cole Kirschner 1b 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
Matthew McCaffrey cf 2 1 1 1 0 0 1
    Beau Berge ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Seth Pettett c 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Josh Long ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Cotes Reid pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Harrison Garrett c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luke Taylor rf 3 0 2 3 0 0 0
Tanner Lewis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matthew White p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Logan Brazell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 6 10 6 3 8 7

2B: Kade Bowling (1); Luke Taylor (1)
HR: Perry Dyer (1)
SH: Matthew McCaffrey (1)
SF: Nolan Evatt (1); Cole Kirschner (1)
CS: Luke Taylor (1)
HBP: Tristan Tillman (1)
E: Tristan Tillman (1); Cole Kirschner (1); Matthew White (1); Logan
Brazell (1)

North Greenville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bennett Roemer (W, 5-0) 5.1 9 6 6 3 3 0 0 1 0 21 28 5 7 85
Connor Brinson (S, 1) 1.2 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 0 30
Totals 10 6 6 3 8 0 0 1 0 27 34 5 7 115

Southern Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tanner Lewis (L, 1-4) 2.2 5 3 3 5 4 0 0 0 0 13 18 0 4 79
Matthew White 2.1 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 9 10 4 0 30
Logan Brazell 2.0 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 7 9 4 1 30
Totals 7 7 4 6 7 1 0 2 0 29 37 8 5 139



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

North Greenville - Top of 1st NGU SWU
Thomas Powell grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 0
Josh Foulks singled to left center (2-1 BSB). 0 0
Cj Dean reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BFFF); Josh Foulks out at second 2b unassisted. 0 0
Lane McGaha struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 0 0

Southern Wesleyan - Bottom of 1st NGU SWU
Tristan Tillman flied out to rf (0-1 F). 0 0
Nolan Evatt singled to second base (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Ethan Shimmel struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 0 0
Perry Dyer grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 0

North Greenville - Top of 2nd NGU SWU
Cooper Noble grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Landon Peavy singled, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Skyler Hegler walked (3-1 BBBKB); Landon Peavy advanced to second. 0 0
Landon Peavy advanced to third, interference. 0 0
Jake Sears walked (3-2 KKBBBB); Skyler Hegler advanced to second. 0 0
Mason Swinney struck out swinging (3-2 KSBBBS). 0 0
Thomas Powell grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0

Southern Wesleyan - Bottom of 2nd NGU SWU
Kade Bowling doubled down the rf line (3-2 BFFBB). 0 0
Cole Kirschner flied out to rf, sacrifice fly (0-0); Kade Bowling advanced to third. 0 0
Matthew McCaffrey singled through the left side, RBI (1-2 SFB); Kade Bowling scored. 0 1
Seth Pettett singled through the left side (1-0 B); Matthew McCaffrey advanced to third. 0 1
Luke Taylor singled down the lf line, RBI (0-0); Seth Pettett advanced to second; Matthew McCaffrey
scored. 0 2
Tristan Tillman singled to left center (0-1 F); Luke Taylor advanced to second; Seth Pettett advanced to
third. 0 2
Nolan Evatt flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-1 BBF); Seth Pettett scored. 0 3
Ethan Shimmel grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 3

North Greenville - Top of 3rd NGU SWU
Josh Foulks singled through the left side (1-2 FKB). 0 3
Cj Dean singled to center field (0-1 F); Josh Foulks advanced to second. 0 3
Lane McGaha walked (3-0 BBBB); Cj Dean advanced to second; Josh Foulks advanced to third. 0 3
Cooper Noble struck out looking (3-2 KBBFFBK). 0 3
Landon Peavy struck out swinging (3-2 KBFBBS). 0 3
Skyler Hegler walked, RBI (3-2 FFBBFBFB); Lane McGaha advanced to second; Cj Dean advanced to third;
Josh Foulks scored. 1 3
Jake Sears singled to left center, 2 RBI (2-1 BBS); Skyler Hegler advanced to second; Lane McGaha scored;
Cj Dean scored. 3 3
Mason Swinney walked (3-2 BFSBFBB); Jake Sears advanced to second; Skyler Hegler advanced to third. 3 3
Matthew White to p for Tanner Lewis. 3 3
Thomas Powell flied out to cf (1-2 BKK). 3 3

Southern Wesleyan - Bottom of 3rd NGU SWU
Perry Dyer homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 3 4
Kade Bowling walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 4
Cole Kirschner singled to left center (2-1 BBK); Kade Bowling advanced to second. 3 4
Matthew McCaffrey grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Cole Kirschner advanced to second; Kade Bowling
advanced to third. 3 4
Seth Pettett struck out looking (1-2 BKFFK). 3 4



Luke Taylor doubled to right field, 2 RBI (0-1 S); Cole Kirschner scored; Kade Bowling scored. 3 6
Luke Taylor out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 3 6

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

North Greenville - Top of 4th NGU SWU
Josh Foulks struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 3 6
Cj Dean hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 3 6
Lane McGaha struck out looking (0-2 KFK); Cj Dean stole second. 3 6
Cooper Noble flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 3 6

Southern Wesleyan - Bottom of 4th NGU SWU
Tristan Tillman lined out to ss (2-2 BBKK). 3 6
Nolan Evatt grounded out to p unassisted (2-1 KBB). 3 6
Ethan Shimmel grounded out to p (0-0). 3 6

North Greenville - Top of 5th NGU SWU
Landon Peavy reached first on an error by ss (0-0). 3 6
Landon Peavy out at second p to 1b to 2b, caught stealing. 3 6
Skyler Hegler popped up to 1b (2-1 BBF). 3 6
Jake Sears flied out to cf (3-2 BKBBK). 3 6

Southern Wesleyan - Bottom of 5th NGU SWU
Perry Dyer struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 3 6
Kade Bowling grounded out to 2b (1-2 SBSF). 3 6
Cole Kirschner walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 6
Matthew McCaffrey fouled out to c (0-0). 3 6

North Greenville - Top of 6th NGU SWU
Mason Swinney reached first on an error by 1b, advanced to second (0-0). 3 6
Thomas Powell singled, bunt (1-0 B); Mason Swinney advanced to third, scored on an error by p, unearned. 4 6
Logan Brazell to p for Matthew White. 4 6
Josh Foulks homered to center field, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Thomas Powell scored, unearned. 6 6
Cj Dean grounded out to 3b (1-2 BSS). 6 6
Lane McGaha popped up to 2b (0-0). 6 6
Cooper Noble walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 6
Landon Peavy popped up to 2b (0-0). 6 6

Southern Wesleyan - Bottom of 6th NGU SWU
Josh Long pinch hit for Seth Pettett. 6 6
Josh Long walked (3-1 BBKBB). 6 6
Cotes Reid pinch ran for Josh Long. 6 6
Luke Taylor grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B); Cotes Reid advanced to second. 6 6
Tristan Tillman hit by pitch (1-0 H). 6 6
Connor Brinson to p for Bennett Roemer. 6 6
Nolan Evatt struck out swinging (3-2 BBSFBS). 6 6
Samuel Simonds pinch hit for Ethan Shimmel. 6 6
Samuel Simonds struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 6 6

North Greenville - Top of 7th NGU SWU
Samuel Simonds to dh. 6 6
Harrison Garrett to c for Cotes Reid. 6 6
Skyler Hegler hit by pitch (2-1 BKH). 6 6
Darrien Whitaker pinch ran for Skyler Hegler. 6 6



Darrien Whitaker advanced to second on an error by p, advanced to third on the error, failed pickoff
attempt. 6 6
Jake Sears struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBS). 6 6
Jan Pospisil pinch hit for Mason Swinney. 6 6
Darrien Whitaker scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 7 6
Jan Pospisil flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 7 6
Thomas Powell flied out to cf (3-2 BBFFB). 7 6

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Southern Wesleyan - Bottom of 7th NGU SWU
Landon Peavy to ss. 7 6
Kason Herlong to 2b for Darrien Whitaker. 7 6
Connor McKee to c for Jan Pospisil. 7 6
Perry Dyer singled up the middle (3-1 BBBS). 7 6
Kade Bowling struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 7 6
Cole Kirschner struck out looking (2-2 BSBSFFK). 7 6
Beau Berge pinch hit for Matthew McCaffrey. 7 6
Beau Berge struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 7 6


